TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM734565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900691905

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Backtroller Boats, LLC		04/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEGACY BOATS, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA AVID BOATS
Street Address:	504 WATERWAY DRIVE
City:	AMORY
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38821
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88717659	AVID	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4079267720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-926-7716

Email: trademarks@savvyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amber N. Davis c/o WOLTER VAN DYKE DAVIS

Address Line 1: 1900 Summit Tower Blvd., Suite 140

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16095-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Schuyler
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Schuyler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Backtroller Legacy Assignment 4.29.22#page1.tif source=Backtroller Legacy Assignment 4.29.22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900700681 REEL: 007736 FRAME: 0778 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BACKTROLLER BOATS, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company,

whose principal place of business is located at 812 Golf Course Road, Monticello, Minnesota

55362 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is desirous of assigning the trademark, AVID,

(hereinaster referred to as the "Trademark") and is the owner of all rights, titles and interests in

and to the Trademark:

WHEREAS, Legacy Boats, LLC d/b/a/ AVID BOATS, a Mississippi Limited Liability

Company, whose principal place of business is located 504 Waterway Drive, Amory,

Mississippi, 38821 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all

rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the Trademark,

and in and to all rights under said Trademark including, but not limited to, all common law

rights in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, is assigning, transferring, conveying and granting hereby

to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any and all rights, titles and interests which it may

have in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the Trademark, thereby including

the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past infringements of the Trademark and

to retain for the benefit of ASSIGNEE all damages or settlements arising from said past

infringements.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office and the empowered official of any foreign trademark office to issue all future

documents pertaining to the Trademark in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007736 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNOR binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the corresponding offices of countries foreign to the United States.

SIGNED under seal this _29th _day of _April

BACKTROLLER BOATS,	LLC	LEGACY	BOATS, LLC
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- // \\ -		

Name (Printed): _ Name (Printed):

WITNESSED BY:

Name (Printed): MIM Name (Printed): _

WITNESSED BY:

Page 2 of 2